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Tuesday 18th September 2018 
Dear Parents, 
 
Parking 
Please remember some golden rules when parking in Church Lane to reduce stress for other parents and 
improve safety for children and families: 

 DO NOT PARK in the drop-off zone – please keep this area flowing freely 
 Park sensibly close to other cars – large gaps that are just too small for a car to park in will take up 

more space along the lane and make parking harder for others 
 STAY SLOW – never drive fast in the lane – we are very understanding when people are slightly late 

due to a delay: please never rush, don’t risk a child’s safety by driving quickly 
 Car Share as much as possible to reduce traffic – take turns to do the school run to help the 

environment and share the effort with friends. 
 

 
 
Friday 15th February 2019: whole school trip to the theatre! 
We are going to the splendid Capitol Theatre in Horsham for a stage performance of the highly 
entertaining Tom Gates books. This show has been produced by the award-winning team behind Horrible 
Histories, Gangsta Granny and Awful Auntie. We have secured half-price tickets for all of our children with 
the best seats in the house in the central stalls. Details about coach transport costs will be confirmed soon. 
 

About the play… 
“I’m Tom Gates and I'm VERY excited to tell you about my FIRST EVER LIVE STAGE SHOW! It stars 
me (obviously) Amy Porter (who's smart), my best friend Derek and our band DOGZOMBIES. It's SO 
BRILLIANT that even moany Marcus Meldrew will enjoy this BRAND NEW story that's never been told 
before! I will be doing everything possible not to get into trouble and there'll be loads of doodling and 
caramel wafers (yum). I'll be annoying my grumpy sister Delia (time well spent) and the Fossils are 
bringing some food - but don't let that put you off. It's going to be AMAZING!” 



West Sussex County Council 

Chartwells 
Please see attached a special ‘Children’s Choice’ menu being offered by Chartwells on 4th October – orders 
must be placed by Sunday 23rd September.  
 
Diary dates  
Wednesday 10th October 9am Harvest Service – led by pupils in Church, everyone welcome 

Tuesday 16th October ‘6 weeks in’ meeting for EYFS parents 

Thursday 18th October 11am + 1:30pm Open Day Tours 

Monday 22nd  October Half-term 

Monday 29th October School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 6th November 
 

Parent consultations 5:30pm – 7:30pm 
(Buttercups 5pm – 7:30pm) 

Wednesday 7th November 11am + 1:30pm Open Day Tours 

Thursday 8th November Parent consultations 1:30pm-5pm 

Monday 12th November 2:15pm Remembrance Service in church  

Friday 30th November Decorations Day and Non-Uniform (Secret Santa donation) 

Friday 30th November FOTS Christmas Fair 

Monday 10th December  9:30am: Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: dress rehearsal to school 

Wednesday 12th December  2pm Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: afternoon performance to parents 

Thursday 13th December  9am Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: morning performance to parents 

Monday 17th December 9am Christmas Service and Carols in Church: led by Willow and Oakwood 

Tuesday 18th December 1pm Christmas Parties 

Wednesday 19th December Last day of term for pupils 

Thursday 20th December Christmas holiday starts 

Thursday 3rd January 2019 Pupils return to school for Spring Term  

Friday 15th February 2019 Whole school trip to the theatre: Tom Gates at The Capitol 

Monday 18th February 2019 Half-term 

Monday 25th February 2019 School closed for INSET 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, 
Headteacher 


